Senate Economics Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Treasury Portfolio
Budget Estimates 2014
3 June to 5 June 2014

Department/ Agency: Clean Energy Finance Corporation
Question: BET 2257

Topic: Taxi Costs

Reference: Written 12 June 2014

Senator: Ludwig

Question:

2257. How much did each department/agency spend on taxis from Additional Estimates in
February, 2014 to date?
a) Provide a breakdown for each business group in each department/agency.
b) What are the reasons for taxi costs?

Answer:
2257. $24,154.94.

a.
Group Amount
Board# $607.25
Executive $11,636.76
Investments & Portfolio Management Group | $7,762.41
Legal, Compliance, Risk Management & $1,227.01

Governance Group

Human Resources, Communications & $2,046.46
Corporate Affairs Group

Finance, Treasury & Administration Group | $875.05

#This figure excludes travel associated with Board members attending Board meetings. This
figure is included at BET1043.

b. Taxis are used when it is effective and efficient to do so.




